
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                  

 

 

 

mailto:David.G.Crockett@usdoj.gov
mailto:Zachary.A.Dietert@usdoj.gov


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

    
 
 

  

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

  

 

                

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Case 2:21-cv-09693 Document 3 Filed 12/15/21 Page 2 of 2 Page ID #:21 

Penalty Judgment, as evidenced by their signatures thereto.  Plaintiff therefore 

respectfully requests that the Court enter the attached proposed stipulated order to 

resolve this case. 

Dated: December 15, 2021      Respectfully Submitted, 

FOR THE FEDERAL TRADE FOR THE UNITED STATES OF 
COMMISSION: AMERICA: 

ALDEN F. ABBOTT BRIAN M. BOYNTON 
General Counsel Acting Assistant Attorney General 

Civil Division 
KRISTIN COHEN 
Acting Associate Director ARUN G. RAO 
Division of Privacy & Identity Deputy Assistant Attorney General 
Protection 

GUSTAV W. EYLER 
MARK EICHORN Director 
Assistant Director Consumer Protection Branch 
Division of Privacy and Identity 
Protection LISA K. HSIAO 
 Assistant Director 
SARAH CHOI 
KEVIN MORIARTY /s/ Zachary A. Dietert 
Attorneys ZACHARY A. DIETERT 
Division of Privacy & Identity DAVID G. CROCKETT 
Protection Trial Attorneys 
 Consumer Protection Branch 

U.S. Department of Justice 
450 5th Street, NW, Suite 6400-South 
Washington, D.C. 20530 
Telephone: (202) 616-9027 (Dietert) 

(202) 305-7196 (Crockett) 
Facsimile: (202) 514-8742 
Zachary.A.Dietert@usdoj.gov 
David.G.Crockett@usdoj.gov 

- 2 -


