1	Penalty Judgment, as evidenced by their signatures thereto. Plaintiff therefore	
2	respectfully requests that the Court enter the attached proposed stipulated order to	
3	resolve this case.	
4		
5	Dated: December 15, 2021	Respectfully Submitted,
6	FOR THE FEDERAL TRADE	FOR THE UNITED STATES OF
7	COMMISSION:	AMERICA:
8	ALDEN F. ABBOTT	BRIAN M. BOYNTON
9	General Counsel	Acting Assistant Attorney General
10	KRISTIN COHEN	Civil Division
11	Acting Associate Director	ARUN G. RAO
12	Division of Privacy & Identity	Deputy Assistant Attorney General
13	Protection	GUSTAV W. EYLER
14	MARK EICHORN	Director
15	Assistant Director	Consumer Protection Branch
	Division of Privacy and Identity Protection	LISA K. HSIAO
16	Totection	Assistant Director
17	SARAH CHOI	
18	KEVIN MORIARTY	/s/ Zachary A. Dietert
19	Attorneys	ZACHARY A. DIETERT
20	Division of Privacy & Identity Protection	DAVID G. CROCKETT Trial Attorneys
		Consumer Protection Branch
21		U.S. Department of Justice
22		450 5 th Street, NW, Suite 6400-South
23		Washington, D.C. 20530 Telephone: (202) 616-9027 (Dietert)
24		(202) 305-7196 (Crockett)
25		Facsimile: (202) 514-8742
26		Zachary.A.Dietert@usdoj.gov David.G.Crockett@usdoj.gov
27		
28		
	- 2 -	